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Overview Internship Options PSTS

Organisation - Company name Contact e-mail address website Location UT-contact
4TU - Centre of Ethics Mariska Bosschaert mariska.bosschaert-bakhuizen@wur.nl http://ethicsandtechnology.eu/ TUD/UT/TUE, NL Michael Nagenborg

Amsterdam Institute for Advanced 
Metropolitan Solutions (AMS)

Joppe van Driel Joppe.vandriel@ams-institute.org www.ams-institute.org/ Amsterdam, NL Marlies Tijhuis

Danish Board of Technology Nicklas Bådum nbb@tekno.dk www.tekno.dk Copenhagen, Denmark Marlies Tijhuis
EnschedeLab - samenwerken aan een Smart 
City

Veronica Junjan v.junjan@utwente.nl www.enschedelab.nl Enschede, NL Marlies Tijhuis

Enschede Municipality / Ethical Committee Angela Rijnhart A.Rijnhart@enschede.nl www.enschede.nl Enschede, NL Michael Nagenborg
Eticas Research & Consulting Griselda Casadella 

Cunillera
griselda@eticasconsulting.com http://www.eticasconsulting.com/ Barcelona, Spain Michael Nagenborg

Innovalor - Digital Innovation (Dutch Speaking 
only)

Claudia Vermeulen claudia.vermeulen@innovalor.nl https://innovalor.nl Enschede, NL Michael Nagenborg

INRA - IMAGE research project (innovative 
Management of Genetic Resources)

Antoine Dore antoine.dore@inra.fr www.toulouse.inra.fr/ Toulouse, France Michael Nagenborg

Green (The) Land Ton Zijlstra ton@thegreenland.eu http://thegreenland.eu/ Utrecht, NL Marlies Tijhuis
Natuur en Milieu Overijssel Matthijs Nijboer nijboer@natuurenmilieuoverijssel.nl www.natuurenmilieuoverijssel.nl/ Zwolle, NL Ciano Aydin

Netherlands Centre for Ethics and Health (CEG) 
(Dutch speaking only)

Rachél van Hellemondt re.v.hellemondt@gr.nl www.ceg.nl/en The Hague, NL Marlies Tijhuis

NLC (Health Tech) apply via website www.nlc.nl/ Amsterdam, NL Marlies Tijhuis
Radboud UMC - ReShape Centre Baziel van Engelen baziel.vanengelen@radboudumc.nl http://radboudreshapecenter.com/ Nijmegen, NL Ciano Aydin
Rathenau instituut Melanie Peters info@rathenau.nl www.rathenau.nl/en The Hague, NL Ciano Aydin
Rob Giel Research Centre Richard Bruggeman m.messchendorp@umcg.nl www.rgoc.nl/ Groningen, NL Ciano Aydin (via Herma van der Wal)

Smart Data Company Nitesh Bharosa N.Bharosa@tudelft.nl www.smartdatacompany.eu The Hague, NL Michael Nagenborg
Stichting Waag - technology & socviety Chris Julien chris@waag.org waag.org Amsterdam, NL Michael Nagenborg
SURF Duuk Baten duuk@protonmail.com https://communities.surf.nl/ Utrecht / Amsterdam, NL Michael Nagenborg

TNO-ICT  Marc van Lieshout marc.vanlieshout@tno.nl www.tno.nl/nl Delft, NL Ellen van Oost / Ciano Aydin
Trilateral David Wright david.wright@trilateralresearch.com www.trilateralresearch.co.uk London, UK Philip Brey
TriMM Multimedia Joeri Constandse joeri.constandse@trimm.nl www.trimm.nl Enschede, NL Ciano Aydin
European Forum for Studies of Policies for 
Research and Innovation

Organisations – EUSPRI (euspri-forum.eu) various locations

Ministerie van VWS Pim Roza p.roza@minvws.nl www.rijksoverheid.nl The Hague, NL Bas de Boer

510.global Marc van den Homberg mvandenhomberg@redcross.nl https://www.510.global The Hague, NL Michael Nagenborg

Achmea (big-data)
Simone van Lierop-
Cobben

Simone.van.Lierop-Cobben@achmea.nl www.achmea.nl Apeldoorn, NL Philip Brey

CE Delft (sustaniable cities) Benno Schepers schepers@ce.nl www.cedelft.eu Delft, NL Marlies Tijhuis

SIG DesignEthics of Design Research Society Michael Nagenborg
m.h.nagenborg@utwente.nl www.designresearchsociety.org/cpages/desi

gn-ethics-sig
Online / Twente Michael Nagenborg

GameLab Oost Wouter van Kooten wouter@gamelaboost.nl gamelaboost.nl Enschede, NL Michael Nagenborg
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